
SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, February 2021

GRADUATE PLACEMENT
COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2018-19

COLLEGE NAME 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 91% 97% 84% 76% 86% 80% 85% 86% Y Aiken 380 442 85.97%
Central Carolina 92% 92% 92% 90% 92% 92% 91% 89% Y Central Carolina 595 670 88.81%
Denmark 76% 69% 90% 81% 71% 72% 76% 87% Y Denmark 101 116 87.07%
Florence-Darlington 84% 90% 85% 74% 83% 79% 94% 86% Y Florence-Darlington 654 758 86.28%
Greenville 79% 74% 85% 81% 81% 87% 82% 85% Y Greenville 1,831 2,157 84.89%
Horry-Georgetown 94% 91% 92% 95% 94% 95% 94% 93% Y Horry-Georgetown 1,357 1,457 93.14%
Midlands 78% 78% 80% 89% 89% 90% 90% 95% Y Midlands 1,995 2,095 95.23%
Northeastern 89% 94% 95% 96% 93% 85% 72% 73% N Northeastern 126 173 72.83%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 90% 92% 97% 96% 93% 93% 91% 93% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 635 682 93.11%
Piedmont 87% 89% 85% 89% 93% 88% 90% 90% Y Piedmont 971 1,073 90.49%
Spartanburg 84% 83% 82% 84% 85% 85% 89% 88% Y Spartanburg 571 651 87.71%
Lowcountry 94% 93% 98% 97% 94% 95% 93% 95% Y Lowcountry 310 326 95.09%
Tri-County 82% 80% 88% 89% 83% 92% 94% 93% Y Tri-County 2,018 2,177 92.70%
Trident 93% 91% 91% 84% 93% 94% 93% 92% Y Trident 1,876 2,047 91.65%
Williamsburg 96% 90% 93% 95% 91% 93% 95% 96% Y Williamsburg 99 103 96.12%
York 88% 93% 93% 95% 91% 97% 94% 93% Y York 1,131 1,213 93.24%
SYSTEM RATE 86% 86% 88% 87% 89% 90% 90% 91% SYSTEM RATE 14,650 16,140 90.77%

Source: Program Evaluation System (PEMS)

GRADUATE PLACEMENT RATES - TARGET 80%

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                            2018-19: Total Placed (14,650) /Total Available (16,140) = 90.77% 

Academic Year
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COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Met Target College First-Time # Tested First-Time # Passed % Passing

Aiken 99% 96% 85% 100% 86% 89% 88% 87% 86% Y ATC 211 182 86.26%

Central Carolina 91% 92% 92% 87% 95% 96% 94% 93% 90% Y CCTC 156 140 89.74%

Denmark 89% 77% 81% 62% 75% 82% 88% 87% 70% N DTC 20 14 70.00%

Florence-Darlington 82% 91% 79% 81% 84% 78% 81% 84% 81% Y FDTC 167 136 81.44%

Greenville 90% 93% 93% 92% 94% 93% 92% 91% 95% Y GTC 456 434 95.18%

Horry-Georgetown 87% 92% 89% 86% 90% 92% 88% 89% 85% Y HGTC 785 665 84.71%

Midlands 95% 97% 96% 99% 96% 93% 93% 90% 93% Y MTC 313 290 92.65%

Northeastern 100% 89% 74% 74% 92% 97% 82% 69% 66% N NETC 41 27 65.85%

Orangeburg-Calhoun 82% 83% 90% 85% 91% 92% 90% 93% 90% Y OCTC 234 210 89.74%

Piedmont 82% 88% 85% 82% 76% 85% 86% 75% 80% Y PTC 386 309 80.05%

Spartanburg 90% 96% 91% 87% 85% 83% 83% 91% 85% Y SCC 189 160 84.66%

Lowcountry 94% 95% 96% 90% 92% 92% 88% 89% 93% Y TCL 119 111 93.28%

Tri-County 86% 85% 83% 87% 88% 95% 84% 89% 86% Y TCTC 245 210 85.71%

Trident 94% 91% 93% 88% 92% 90% 89% 90% 89% Y TTC 492 440 89.43%

Williamsburg 90% 92% 82% 100% 96% 100% 100% 95% 85% Y WTC 13 11 84.62%

York 100% 91% 91% 95% 90% 90% 91% 93% 94% Y YTC 103 97 94.17%

SYSTEM RATE 90% 91% 89% 89% 90% 91% 89% 88% 87% Total 3,930 3,436 87.43%

Data Source: CHE Licensure Exam Report - Submitted 
by colleges via email

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                                                                                                                           
2019-20: Total Passed (3,893) /Total Test Takers (3,424) = 87.95% 

LICENSURE EXAMS PASS RATES - TARGET 80% SCTCS: Licensure Examination Pass Rate Percentage by College

April 01, 2019 - March 31, 2020Academic Year
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FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE
COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2019-20

COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 72% 72% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 72% 69% N Aiken 1,451           2,088               69.49%
Central Carolina 70% 69% 68% 69% 73% 77% 74% 73% 74% Y Central Carolina 1,976           2,655               74.43%
Denmark 65% 63% 61% 56% 49% 62% 66% 46% 53% N Denmark 204              385                  52.99%
Florence-Darlington 72% 71% 73% 70% 62% 70% 71% 68% 71% Y Florence-Darlington 2,237           3,170               70.57%
Greenville 74% 71% 71% 71% 72% 73% 72% 72% 73% Y Greenville 6,903           9,431               73.19%
Horry-Georgetown 79% 78% 77% 77% 77% 76% 76% 77% 78% Y Horry-Georgetown 4,637           5,921               78.31%
Midlands 75% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 70% 69% 73% Y Midlands 6,249           8,566               72.95%
Northeastern 74% 78% 72% 69% 75% 69% 73% 70% 73% Y Northeastern 703              968                  72.62%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 73% 75% 71% 73% 73% 72% 72% 71% 74% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 1,247           1,675               74.45%
Piedmont 73% 75% 76% 75% 75% 74% 74% 76% 77% Y Piedmont 3,097           4,009               77.25%
Spartanburg 69% 71% 69% 72% 74% 73% 73% 72% 74% Y Spartanburg 2,724           3,682               73.98%
Lowcountry 70% 68% 68% 70% 73% 71% 66% 68% 72% Y Lowcountry 1,317           1,841               71.54%
Tri-County 73% 73% 77% 78% 78% 78% 78% 77% 79% Y Tri-County 4,209           5,361               78.51%
Trident 71% 70% 71% 75% 71% 71% 70% 69% 69% N Trident 6,901           9,947               69.38%
Williamsburg 67% 65% 67% 71% 65% 72% 66% 66% 68% N Williamsburg 291              431                  67.52%
York 71% 71% 72% 72% 74% 74% 74% 75% 76% Y York 2,879           3,809               75.58%
SYSTEM RATE 73% 72% 72% 73% 72% 73% 72% 72% 74% SYSTEM RATE 47,025        63,939             73.55%

Data Source: EDSS Report ENR115PI
Notes: Initial Fall 2019 Close Data and Retained Spring 2020 
Open Data (High School Students are Excluded)

System Numerator and Denominator:             2019-20: Total Numerator (47,025) /Total Denominator (63,939) = 73.55% 

FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE - TARGET 71%
ACADEMIC YEAR
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Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES
GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES - TARGET 20% COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2019-20

ACADEMIC YEAR
COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Met Target College Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 26% 27% 33% 27% 34% 30% 29% 30% 26% Y Aiken Technical College 357 1355.67 26.33%

Central Carolina 28% 22% 22% 26% 29% 27% 24% 26% 29% Y Central Carolina Technical College 584 2017.6 28.95%

Denmark 18% 21% 19% 14% 17% 31% 27% 28% 25% Y Denmark Technical College 83 332.27 24.98%

Florence-Darlington 20% 19% 18% 19% 23% 21% 20% 24% 28% Y Florence-Darlington Technical College 633 2273.47 27.84%

Greenville 24% 22% 23% 25% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% Y Greenville Technical College 1,798 6955.93 25.85%

Horry-Georgetown 27% 30% 29% 32% 33% 33% 29% 31% 33% Y Horry-Georgetown Technical College 1,491 4549.87 32.77%

Midlands 23% 21% 22% 22% 25% 31% 26% 28% 31% Y Midlands Technical College 1,854 6075.67 30.52%

Northeastern 23% 25% 24% 21% 28% 35% 28% 22% 35% Y Northeastern Technical College 277 790.2 35.05%

Orangeburg-Calhoun 19% 22% 21% 22% 53% 38% 39% 32% 32% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 450 1412.07 31.87%

Piedmont 22% 22% 22% 24% 32% 30% 29% 34% 37% Y Piedmont Technical College 1155 3084.13 37.45%

Spartanburg 20% 20% 22% 21% 27% 24% 25% 22% 23% Y Spartanburg Community College 686 2990.93 22.94%

Lowcountry 22% 22% 22% 23% 32% 31% 22% 18% 25% Y Technical College of the Lowcountry 314 1279.13 24.55%

Tri-County 21% 19% 32% 22% 25% 38% 38% 42% 38% Y Tri-County Technical College 1,737 4547.67 38.20%

Trident 21% 27% 25% 26% 29% 32% 26% 24% 25% Y Trident Technical College 1,826 7433.73 24.56%

Williamsburg 35% 27% 27% 36% 50% 38% 30% 25% 21% Y Williamsburg Technical College 95 446.6 21.27%
York 21% 20% 19% 22% 27% 26% 26% 31% 32% Y York Technical College 1014 3155.27 32.14%

SYSTEM RATE 23% 23% 24% 24% 29% 30% 27% 29% 29% System Rate 14,354 48700.21 29.47%

Data Source: EDSS Reports ENR102 and IPD303
Notes: Unduplicated Graduate Headcount (IPEDS date July 01, 
2019- June 30, 2020) and Fall 2019 Open FTE Data
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STUDENT SUCCESS
COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA

COLLEGE NAME 2008 Cohort 2009 Cohort 2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 41% 40% 34% 33% 34% 35% 27% 37% 42% N Aiken 279              660                  42.27%
Central Carolina 38% 31% 30% 34% 30% 24% 34% 36% 37% N Central Carolina 263              713                  36.89%
Denmark 22% 30% 33% 26% 21% 18% 23% 29% 38% N Denmark 58                152                  38.16%
Florence-Darlington 35% 36% 33% 35% 29% 32% 27% 37% 40% N Florence-Darlington 401              1,006               39.86%
Greenville 41% 41% 39% 44% 43% 42% 41% 41% 44% N Greenville 913              2,096               43.56%
Horry-Georgetown 41% 42% 44% 47% 45% 44% 47% 42% 48% N Horry-Georgetown 583              1,212               48.10%
Midlands 38% 41% 42% 45% 51% 52% 51% 50% 50% Y Midlands 1,175           2,345               50.11%
Northeastern 35% 37% 37% 38% 46% 40% 41% 44% 53% Y Northeastern 130              246                  52.85%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 33% 32% 31% 30% 35% 32% 31% 30% 47% N Orangeburg-Calhoun 170              364                  46.70%
Piedmont 39% 41% 40% 40% 38% 36% 41% 43% 40% N Piedmont 386              955                  40.42%
Spartanburg 35% 34% 35% 35% 38% 40% 39% 38% 40% N Spartanburg 368              909                  40.48%
Lowcountry 34% 29% 30% 44% 40% 45% 45% 44% 45% N Lowcountry 183              406                  45.07%
Tri-County 59% 54% 61% 59% 59% 64% 64% 71% 70% Y Tri-County 1,367           1,952               70.03%
Trident 44% 43% 40% 41% 40% 39% 46% 46% 40% N Trident 775              1,956               39.62%
Williamsburg 31% 23% 24% 34% 38% 43% 41% 51% 39% N Williamsburg 81                210                  38.57%
York 36% 37% 37% 41% 37% 34% 41% 44% 46% N York 476              1,045               45.55%
SYSTEM RATE 40% 40% 42% 41% 42% 43% 46% 47% SYSTEM RATE 7,608           16,227             46.88%

Data Source: EDSS Report IPD314 

STUDENT SUCCESS RATES - TARGET 50%

System Numerator and Denominator                        Total Numerator (7,608) / Total Denominator (16,227) = 46.88% 



COHORT 2016

Aiken Technical College 236             424             -             660         86            13.03% 113          80            42.27% 381
Central Carolina Technical College 483             230             -             713         83            11.64% 112          68            36.89% 450
Denmark Technical College 130             22               -             152         33            21.71% 20            5              38.16% 94
Florence-Darlington Technical College 691             315             -             1,006      100          9.94% 194          107          39.86% 605
Greenville Technical College 1,617         486             7                2,096      301          14.36% 384          228          43.56% 1,183
Horry-Georgetown Technical College 852             360             -             1,212      198          16.34% 241          144          48.10% 629
Midlands Technical College 1,612         733             -             2,345      215          9.17% 706          254          50.11% 1,170
Northeastern Technical College 135             111             -             246         29            11.79% 70            31            52.85% 116
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 286             78               -             364         60            16.48% 64            46            46.70% 194
Piedmont Technical College 512             443             -             955         134          14.03% 123          129          40.42% 569
Spartanburg Community College 676             233             -             909         149          16.39% 121          98            40.48% 541
Technical College of the Lowcountry 158             250             2                406         33            8.13% 95            55            45.07% 223
Tri-County Technical College 1,789         163             -             1,952      540          27.66% 691          136          70.03% 585
Trident Technical College 1,187         769             -             1,956      259          13.24% 287          229          39.62% 1,181
Williamsburg Technical College 40               170             -             210         6              2.86% 63            12            38.57% 129
York Technical College 784             261             -             1,045      198          18.95% 187          91            45.55% 569
TOTAL 11,188      5,048        9               16,227  2,424     14.94% 3,471     1,713     46.88% 8,619

Cohort 2016 System Completers Add'l Outcomes Total Outcome
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